## I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Date of Presentation	Date Adopted	Date Referred	Referred to	PUBLIC HEARING DATE	DATE AUTHORS REPORT FILED	NOTES
		Relative to recognizing Ray Franklin Fejeran Lujan on his retirement from the Guam Department of Education; and to commending him for his twenty-five (25) years of service to the Government of Guam.	8/30/24 8:15 a.m.	9/13/24 11:30 a.m.						

## I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2024 (SECOND) Regular Session

Resolution No. 475-37 (LS)

Introduced by:	Tina Rose Muña Barnes
•	Ioe S. San Agustin

Relative to recognizing Ray Franklin Fejeran Lujan on his retirement from the Guam Department of Education; and to commending him for his twenty-five (25) years of service to the Government of Guam.

## 1 BE IT RESOLVED BY *I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN*:

WHEREAS, it is the sense of *I Liheslaturan Guahan* to recognize the life and accomplishments of those distinguished citizens of this great island, and it is the custom of *I Liheslatura* to commend those public servants who have devoted themselves to faithfully serving the best interests of this community and the needs of its residents; and

**WHEREAS,** one such dedicated public servant is Ray Franklin Fejeran Lujan of Tamuning, born to parents Frankie Mendiola Lujan and Evelyn Cruz Fejeran, who have instilled in him the importance of service and commitment; and

WHEREAS, Ray Franklin Fejeran Lujan is married to Angelica Manibusan Lujan, with whom he has raised three children: Alyssa Rae Lujan, Jared Manibusan, and Joshua Manibusan, exemplifying his dedication to both his family and his profession; and

1	WHEREAS, Ray Franklin Fejeran Lujan is an alumnus of John F. Kennedy			
2	High School, graduating with the Class of 1983, where he developed the foundation			
3	of his strong work ethic and commitment to education; and			
4	WHEREAS, Ray Franklin Fejeran Lujan has served the Guam Department			
5	of Education in the Federal Programs Division for twenty-five (25) years,			
6	demonstrating unwavering dedication, leadership, and a commitment to the			
7	betterment of education for the youth of Guam; and			
8	WHEREAS, his service and contributions have positively impacted the lives			
9	of countless students, educators, and staff members, reflecting his passion for			
10	education and his desire to improve the quality of educational programs on Guam;			
11	and			
12	WHEREAS, Ray Franklin Fejeran Lujan's exemplary career and his years of			
13	service have earned him the respect and admiration of his colleagues and the			
14	educational community; now, therefore, be it			
15	<b>RESOLVED,</b> that I Mina'trentai Siette Na Liheslaturan Guåhan does			
16	hereby, on behalf of <i>I Liheslaturan Guåhan</i> and the people of Guam, recognize Ray			
17	Franklin Fejeran Lujan on his retirement from the Guam Department of Education;			
18	and to further commend him for his twenty-five (25) years of service to the			
19	Government of Guam.; and be it further			
20	RESOLVED, that the Speaker certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest			
21	to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to			
22	Ray Franklin Fejeran Lujan; and to the Honorable Lourdes A. Leon Guerrero, I			
23	Maga'hågan Guåhan.			

## DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE DAY OF MONTH.

THERESE M. TERLAJE	AMANDA L. SHELTON
Speaker	Legislative Secretary